Downtown Cincinnati Commuter Parking Availability

Updated 02/15/2023 - INFORMATION SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Lot/ Garage

110 W 3rd St

125 Court St Garage

12th & Vine Lot

1400 Vine Lot

309 Vine Street Garage (#759)
312 Elm Street Garage

318 East 8th Street

321 Race Street Garage

326 East 8th Street

3rd & Main

444 West Third Street (Lot 777)
4th & Race Garage

537 Lot

5th and Race Garage (84.51°)
655 Plum Street (Pure Romance) Garage
705 Sycamore St Lot

8th & Sycamore Garage

925 Sycamore St Lot

9th Street Lot (See Note 3)

A & D Parkhaus Garage

Ann Lot

Blue Chip Parking

Blue Chip Parking Lower
Broadway Lot

CAS Lot (#765)

Center at 600 Vine

Columbia Plaza Garage (250 E. Fifth St.)
Convention Center Garage
Court and Walnut Garage
Durry Lot (771)

East Garage

Eggleston Garage

Eggleston Lot SE

Enquirer Building

Fountain Place (under Macy's Building)
Fountain Square North
Fountain Square South
Fourth and Main Garage
Garfield Garage

Gramercy Garage (767)
Groton Lot (778)

Hard Rock Casino Garage
Hard Rock Casino Lot

John Street (Lot 775)

Keene's Olympic Garage (See Note 2)
Kenton Co. Park & Ride

L&N Loop (Lot #753)

Legal Aid

Liberty Street Lot

Longworth Hall

Lot #1623

Lot #1634

Lot #1639

Lot #1645

Lot #1647

Lot #1648 - 580 Building

Lot #1649

Lot #1650

Lot #1656

Lot #1815

Lot A

Lot B

Lot BH

Lot D

Lot E

Mabley Place

Macy's Garage #1 (Corporate)
Macy's Garage #2

Mercer Commons

Music Hall

Parkway Lot

Paul Brown - Paycor

PCA Lot #1

Address

110 W 3rd Street

124 E 9th St.

1201 Vine Street

1400 Vine St.

18 West 3rd Street

312 Elm Street

318 East Eighth Street

321 Race Street

326 E. Eighth Street

150 E. Third St.

444 W. Third St.

NW Corner of Fourth & Race Streets
537 E. Pete Rose Way

NW corner Fifth and Race Streets
655 Plum Street

705 Sycamore St.

Sycamore between Seventh & Eighth St.
925 Sycamore St.

314 East Ninth Street

1123 Sycamore

123 East 9th Street

109-120 West Court

20 W. Court Street

295 Broadway Street

830 Main Street

600 Vine Street

250 E. Fifth Street

605 Plum Street

119 E. Central Parkway

NE Corner of 3rd and Race St.
443 E. Pete Rose Way

Fourth & Eggleston

Eggleston, between 4th & 5th
312 Elm Street

505 Race Street

under Fountain Square

416 Vine under Westin Hotel Cincinnati
430 Main Street

Ninth & Garfield Streets

710 Elm Street

35 W. Garfield Place

1000 Broadway St.

1000 Broadway St.

325 John Street

7th b/t Main & Walnut Streets
220 Madison Avenue

Total No. Spaces

40
162
56
95
350
980
20
380
14
200
135
584
188
1100
615
221
500
64
29
690
69
60
30
127
54
448
494
890
560
25
1185
235
184
1,000
169
604
408
1236
549
412
30
300
318
208
400
1600

East Pete Rose Way across from Purple P 164

215 E. Ninth Street

Race & Liberty St.

700 W. Pete Rose Way
121 E. Eighth Street

209 E. Seventh Street

9th Street and Race

209 E. Court Street

Court and Walnut

580 Walnut Street

8th & Walnut

NW Corner Race & Garfield
9th & Walnut (NE Corner)
224 W. Ninth Street
Third and Plum Street
Pete Rose Way

601 East Pete Rose Way
Between Suspension Bridge & PBS
Mehring Way @ PBS

42 West Fourth Street

7 W. Seventh Street

222 W. Seventh Street

5 Mercer Street

1239 Elm Street

Central Parkway & Main
Paycor Stadium

219 West Court St.

63
50
1000
54
30
26
44
61
450
84
28
78
100
237
364
225
160
391
680
785
1525
340
106
47
238
97

Available Spaces

Call for Availability
5

Call for Availability
5

100

100

0

100

100

Call for Availability
300

Monthly Price

$165.00
$130.00
N/A
$115.00
$190.00
$150.00
$160.00
$135.00
$160.00
$240.00
$85.00
$165.00
$60.00
$195.00
$95.00
$175.00
$165.00
$165.00
$160.00
$125.00
$175.00
$85.00
$125.00
$150.00
$185.00
$185.00
$115.00
$150.00
$150.00
$110.00
$85.00
$80.00
$150.00
$220.00
$220.00
$205.00
$210.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$50.00
$40.00
$40.00
$170.00
$75.00
$90.00
$145.00
$75.00
$30.00
$170.00
$170.00
$95.00
$125.00
Call for Rates
$220.00
Call for Rates
Call for Rates
Call for Rates
$75.00
$100.00
$110.00
$60.00
$100.00
$60.00
$200.00
$185.00
$100.00
$120.00
$175.00
$175.00
$120.00
$80.00

Daily Parking
yes

game days only
yes
no
yes
yes
yes
no
yes
yes
yes

game days only
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
no
yes

Company

SP+ Parking

LAZ Parking

3CDC

3CDC

Allpro Parking

LAZ Parking

East 8th Parking LLC
SP+ Parking

East 8th Parking LLC
LAZ Parking

Allpro Parking
3CDC

Tri State Parking
3CDC

LAZ Parking

3CDC

LAZ Parking

East 8th Parking LLC

SP+ Parking

Blue Chip Parking
Blue Chip Parking
SP+ Parking

Allpro Parking

SP+ Parking

SP+ Parking

SP+ Parking

3CDC

Allpro Parking

SP+ Parking
Eggleston Garage

Tri State Parking

LAZ Parking

3CDC

3CDC

SP+ Parking

ABM Parking Services
Allpro Parking

Allpro Parking

Allpro Parking

Hard Rock Casino
Hard Rock Casino
Allpro Parking

Keen Investment Inc.
ABM Parking Services
Allpro Parking

Allpro Parking

3CDC

Longworth Hall

ABM Parking Services
ABM Parking Services
Broadway Parking

Park Cincy
SP+ Parking
Park Cincy
Park Cincy
Park Cincy

SP+ Parking

SP+ Parking

Tri State Parking
SP+ Parking

SP+ Parking

SP+ Parking

Park Place Parking
Park Place Parking
3CDC

SP+ Parking

SP+ Parking

SP+ Parking

Park Place Parking

Phone number
(513) 345-4452
(513) 381-0767
(513) 621-4400
(513) 621-4400
(513) 621-0799
(513) 570-6290
(513) 399-7950
(513) 381-3648
(513) 399-7950
(513) 381-0767
(513) 621-0799
(513) 621-4400
(859) 291-7275
(513) 621-4400

(513) 381-0767
(513) 621-4400
(513) 381-0767
(513) 399-7950

(513) 518-8911
(513) 769-2700
(513) 769-2700
(513) 946-8102
(513) 621-0799
(513) 345-4452
(513) 345-4452
(513) 357-4460
(513) 621-4400
(513) 621-0799
(513) 946-8102
(513) 421-1115
(859) 291-7275
(513) 369-0880
(513) 621-4400
(513) 621-4400
(513) 381-3648
(513) 381-6840
(513) 621-0799
(513) 621-0799
(513) 621-0799
(513) 250-3108
(513) 250-3108
(513) 621-0799
(859) 486-7220
(513) 929-9200
(513) 621-0799
(513) 621-0799
(513) 621-4400
(513) 721-6000
(513) 929-9200
(513) 929-9200
(513) 241-6748

(513) 872-2018
(513) 721-5528
(513) 872-2018
(513) 872-2018
(513) 872-2018

(513) 946-8102
(513) 946-8102
(859) 291-7275
(513) 946-8102
(513) 946-8102
(513) 721-5528
(513) 381-2179
(513) 381-2179
(513) 621-4400
(513) 518-8911
(513) 518-8911
(513) 946-8102
(513) 381-2179



PCA Lot #10

PCA Lot #16

PCA Lot #19

PCA Lot #2

PCA Lot #20

PCA Lot #21

PCA Lot #22

PCA Lot #3

PCA Lot #31

PCA Lot #33 (Knock Lot #33)
PCA Lot #35

Queen City Square Garage
Sawyer Point/Bicentennial Commons
Scripps Center Garage

Sixth & EIm Garage

St. Xavier - PCA Lot #04
T-Bone

The Banks Garage

The Broadway at 7th Garage
The Dock Parking

Third & Eggleston Lot

Third and Central (Lot 770)
Town Center Garage

URS Garage

Walnut Lot

Washington Park Garage
Wessel Lot

West Central/McFarland
Whex Garage

Ziegler Park Garage

Downtown Parking Shuttles:

419 East Court Street

7th & Plum Street

908 Plum Street

NW Corner Ninth & Main
327 West Court Street
1001 Plum St.

Central Parkway & Charles
1014 Elm Street

5th & Eggleston

659 West Third St.

325 John St.

340 Sycamore Street
801 E. Pete Rose Way
312 Walnut St.

609 Elm Street

7th & Sycamore

8th & Vine

99 E. Second Street

351 E. Seventh Street
603 West Pete Rose Way & Smith
Third & Eggleston

321 Central Ave.

1251 Central Parkway
36 E. Seventh Street
1107 Walnut Street
1230 Elm Street

616 Main

300 Central Ave.

212 West Fourth Street
1322 Sycamore St.

TOTAL:

335
97
44
55
89
278
66
31
226
268
50
2292
400
590
680
150
39
4097
623
80
94
903
689
738
36
450
43
71
753
450

40,162.00

7,574.00

AVERAGE PRICE PER SPACE BASED ON ALL SPACES:

$110.00
$90.00
$80.00
$135.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$80.00
$100.00
$30.00
$40.00
$230.00
$55.00
$175.00
$120.00
$155.00
$175.00
$155.00
$155.00
$45.00
$55.00
$65.00
$60.00
$185.00
$165.00
$125.00
$170.00
$85.00
$145.00
$120.00

$126.63

yes
game days only
game days only
yes
yes
yes
yes

Note 1: Lots with zero available spaces may have a waiting list, contact the lot operator for more information.

Note 2: Keene's Olympic Garage offers vehical storage for $125 per month.

Note 3: 9th Street Lot has no overnight/event parking available.

Park Place Parking
Park Place Parking
Park Place Parking
Park Place Parking
Park Place Parking
Park Place Parking
Park Place Parking
Park Place Parking
Park Place Parking
Park Place Parking
Park Place Parking
ABM Parking Services
Cincinnati Park Board
LAZ Parking

SP+ Parking

Park Place Parking
SP+ Parking

SP+ Parking
Allpro Parking

J & N Parking

Tri State Parking
Allpro Parking
Allpro Parking
LAZ Parking

SP+ Parking

3CDC

SP+ Parking
Allpro Parking
SP+ Parking

3CDC

(513) 381-2179
(513) 381-2179
(513) 381-2179
(513) 381-2179
(513) 381-2179
(513) 381-2179
(513) 381-2179
(513) 381-2179
(513) 381-2179
(513) 381-2179
(513) 381-2179
(513) 361-4019
(513) 352-6182
(513) 381-0767
(513) 357-4460
(513) 381-2179
(513) 518-8911
(513) 946-8102
(513) 621-0799
(513) 919-0494
(859) 291-7275
(513) 621-0799
(513) 621-0799
(513) 381-0767
(513) 518-8911
(513) 621-4400
(513) 518-8911
(513) 621-0799
(513) 357-4460
(513) 621-4400

Riverfront Parking Shuttle (#85): Operated by Metro, Monday-Friday, 5:45am - 7:45pm. Serving Broadway, Central Ave., Fourth Street, Mehring Way, Pete Rose Way, and Rose Street Fare is $0.50.
(513) 621-4455 or http://www.go-metro.com/riverfront.html
Southbank Shuttle Trolley: Operated by Tank Bus, Monday-Friday. Check listing for times. Serving major destinations in Cincinnati, Newport and Covington. (859) 331-8265 or www.tankbus.org.
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