## **Downtown Cincinnati Commuter Parking Availability**

Updated 02/15/2023 - INFORMATION SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Lot/ Garage	Address	Total No. Spaces	Available Spaces	Monthly Price	Daily Parking	Company	Phone number
110 W 3rd St	110 W 3rd Street	40	0	\$165.00	yes	SP+ Parking	(513) 345-4452
125 Court St Garage	124 E 9th St.	162	50	\$130.00	yes	LAZ Parking	(513) 381-0767
12th & Vine Lot	1201 Vine Street	56	0	N/A	yes	3CDC	(513) 621-4400
1400 Vine Lot	1400 Vine St.	95	0	\$115.00	yes	3CDC	(513) 621-4400
309 Vine Street Garage (#759)	18 West 3rd Street	350	25	\$190.00	yes	Allpro Parking	(513) 621-0799
312 Elm Street Garage	312 Elm Street	980	100	\$150.00	yes	LAZ Parking	(513) 570-6290
318 East 8th Street	318 East Eighth Street	20	0	\$160.00	no	East 8th Parking LLC	(513) 399-7950
321 Race Street Garage	321 Race Street	380	200	\$135.00	yes	SP+ Parking	(513) 381-3648
326 East 8th Street	326 E. Eighth Street	14	0	\$160.00	no	East 8th Parking LLC	(513) 399-7950
3rd & Main	150 E. Third St.	200	0	\$240.00	yes	LAZ Parking	(513) 381-0767
444 West Third Street (Lot 777)	444 W. Third St.	135	25	\$85.00	yes	Allpro Parking	(513) 621-0799
4th & Race Garage	NW Corner of Fourth & Race Streets	584	80	\$165.00	yes	3CDC	(513) 621-4400
537 Lot	537 E. Pete Rose Way	188	10	\$60.00	game days only	Tri State Parking	(859) 291-7275
5th and Race Garage (84.51°)	NW corner Fifth and Race Streets	1100	0	\$195.00	yes	3CDC	(513) 621-4400
655 Plum Street (Pure Romance) Garage	655 Plum Street	615	150	\$95.00	no		
705 Sycamore St Lot	705 Sycamore St.	221	50	\$175.00	yes	LAZ Parking	(513) 381-0767
8th & Sycamore Garage	Sycamore between Seventh & Eighth St.		50	\$165.00	yes	3CDC	(513) 621-4400
925 Sycamore St Lot	925 Sycamore St.	64	0	\$165.00	yes	LAZ Parking	(513) 381-0767
9th Street Lot (See Note 3)	314 East Ninth Street	29	1	\$160.00	no	East 8th Parking LLC	(513) 399-7950
A & D Parkhaus Garage	1123 Sycamore	690	50	\$125.00	yes		
Ann Lot	123 East 9th Street	69	0	\$175.00	yes	SP+ Parking	(513) 518-8911
Blue Chip Parking	109-120 West Court	60	1	\$85.00	yes	Blue Chip Parking	(513) 769-2700
Blue Chip Parking Lower	20 W. Court Street	30	1	\$125.00	no	Blue Chip Parking	(513) 769-2700
Broadway Lot	295 Broadway Street	127	0	ć150.00	yes	SP+ Parking	(513) 946-8102
CAS Lot (#765)	830 Main Street	54	3	\$150.00	yes	Allpro Parking	(513) 621-0799
Center at 600 Vine Columbia Plaza Garage (250 E. Fifth St.)	600 Vine Street 250 E. Fifth Street	448	0	\$185.00 \$185.00	yes	SP+ Parking SP+ Parking	(513) 345-4452 (513) 345-4452
Convention Center Garage	605 Plum Street	890	600	\$115.00	•	SP+ Parking	(513) 357-4460
Court and Walnut Garage	119 E. Central Parkway	560	100	\$150.00	yes	3CDC	(513) 621-4400
Durry Lot (771)	NE Corner of 3rd and Race St.	25	0	\$150.00	yes	Allpro Parking	(513) 621-0799
East Garage	443 E. Pete Rose Way	1185	150	\$110.00	yes	SP+ Parking	(513) 946-8102
Eggleston Garage	Fourth & Eggleston	235	150	\$85.00	yes	Eggleston Garage	(513) 421-1115
Eggleston Lot SE	Eggleston, between 4th & 5th	184	150	\$80.00	yes	Tri State Parking	(859) 291-7275
Enquirer Building	312 Elm Street	1,000	60	\$150.00	yes	LAZ Parking	(513) 369-0880
Fountain Place (under Macy's Building)	505 Race Street	169	5	\$220.00	yes	3CDC	(513) 621-4400
Fountain Square North	under Fountain Square	604	60	\$220.00	yes	3CDC	(513) 621-4400
Fountain Square South	416 Vine under Westin Hotel Cincinnati	408	0	\$205.00	yes	SP+ Parking	(513) 381-3648
Fourth and Main Garage	430 Main Street	1236	0	\$210.00	yes	ABM Parking Services	(513) 381-6840
Garfield Garage	Ninth & Garfield Streets	549	0	\$120.00	yes	Allpro Parking	(513) 621-0799
Gramercy Garage (767)	710 Elm Street	412	10	\$120.00	yes	Allpro Parking	(513) 621-0799
Groton Lot (778)	35 W. Garfield Place	30	0	\$120.00	yes	Allpro Parking	(513) 621-0799
Hard Rock Casino Garage	1000 Broadway St.	300	0	\$50.00	yes	Hard Rock Casino	(513) 250-3108
Hard Rock Casino Lot	1000 Broadway St.	318	0	\$40.00	no	Hard Rock Casino	(513) 250-3108
John Street (Lot 775)	325 John Street	208	120	\$40.00	yes	Allpro Parking	(513) 621-0799
Keene's Olympic Garage (See Note 2)	7th b/t Main & Walnut Streets	400	150	\$170.00	yes	Keen Investment Inc.	(859) 486-7220
Kenton Co. Park & Ride	220 Madison Avenue	1600	500	\$75.00	yes	ABM Parking Services	(513) 929-9200
L&N Loop (Lot #753)	East Pete Rose Way across from Purple I		25	\$90.00	yes	Allpro Parking	(513) 621-0799
Legal Aid	215 E. Ninth Street	63	0	\$145.00	yes	Allpro Parking	(513) 621-0799
Liberty Street Lot	Race & Liberty St.	50	0	\$75.00	yes	3CDC	(513) 621-4400
Longworth Hall	700 W. Pete Rose Way	1000	300	\$30.00	no	Longworth Hall	(513) 721-6000
Lot #1623	121 E. Eighth Street	54	0	\$170.00	yes	ABM Parking Services	
Lot #1634	209 E. Seventh Street	30	0	\$170.00	yes	ABM Parking Services	(513) 929-9200
Lot #1645	9th Street and Race	26 44	9	\$95.00	yes	Broadway Parking	(513) 241-6748
Lot #1645	209 E. Court Street		0	\$125.00	yes	Park Cingy	(512) 972 2010
Lot #1647 Lot #1648 - 580 Building	Court and Walnut 580 Walnut Street	61 450	0	Call for Rates \$220.00	yes	Park Cincy SP+ Parking	(513) 872-2018 (513) 721-5528
Lot #1649	8th & Walnut	84	Call for Availability	Call for Rates	yes	Park Cincy	(513) 721-5528
Lot #1649	NW Corner Race & Garfield	28	5	Call for Rates	yes	Park Cincy	(513) 872-2018
Lot #1656	9th & Walnut (NE Corner)	78	Call for Availability	Call for Rates	yes	Park Cincy	(513) 872-2018
Lot #1815	224 W. Ninth Street	100	5	\$75.00	yes	. a. k only	(313) 072-2010
Lot A	Third and Plum Street	237	100	\$100.00	no	SP+ Parking	(513) 946-8102
Lot B	Pete Rose Way	364	100	\$110.00	yes	SP+ Parking	(513) 946-8102
Lot BH	601 East Pete Rose Way	225	0	\$60.00		Tri State Parking	(859) 291-7275
Lot D	Between Suspension Bridge & PBS	160	100	\$100.00	yes	SP+ Parking	(513) 946-8102
Lot E	Mehring Way @ PBS	391	100	\$60.00	yes	SP+ Parking	(513) 946-8102
Mabley Place	42 West Fourth Street	680	Call for Availability	\$200.00	yes	SP+ Parking	(513) 721-5528
Macy's Garage #1 (Corporate)	7 W. Seventh Street	785	300	\$185.00	yes	Park Place Parking	(513) 381-2179
Macy's Garage #2	222 W. Seventh Street	1525	500	\$100.00	yes	Park Place Parking	(513) 381-2179
Mercer Commons	5 Mercer Street	340	5	\$120.00	yes	3CDC	(513) 621-4400
Music Hall	1239 Elm Street	106	5	\$175.00	yes	SP+ Parking	(513) 518-8911
Parkway Lot	Central Parkway & Main	47	5	\$175.00	yes	SP+ Parking	(513) 518-8911
Paul Brown - Paycor	Paycor Stadium	238	100	\$120.00	no	SP+ Parking	(513) 946-8102
PCA Lot #1	219 West Court St.	97	0	\$80.00	yes	Park Place Parking	(513) 381-2179

PCA Lot #10	419 East Court Street	335	50	\$110.00	yes	Park Place Parking	(513) 381-2179
PCA Lot #16	7th & Plum Street	97	0	\$90.00	yes	Park Place Parking	(513) 381-2179
PCA Lot #19	908 Plum Street	44	0	\$80.00	yes	Park Place Parking	(513) 381-2179
PCA Lot #2	NW Corner Ninth & Main	55	0	\$135.00	yes	Park Place Parking	(513) 381-2179
PCA Lot #20	327 West Court Street	89	45	\$80.00	no	Park Place Parking	(513) 381-2179
PCA Lot #21	1001 Plum St.	278	0	\$80.00	no	Park Place Parking	(513) 381-2179
PCA Lot #22	Central Parkway & Charles	66	0	\$80.00	yes	Park Place Parking	(513) 381-2179
PCA Lot #3	1014 Elm Street	31	0	\$80.00	yes	Park Place Parking	(513) 381-2179
PCA Lot #31	5th & Eggleston	226	0	\$100.00	yes	Park Place Parking	(513) 381-2179
PCA Lot #33 (Knock Lot #33)	659 West Third St.	268	200	\$30.00	yes	Park Place Parking	(513) 381-2179
PCA Lot #35	325 John St.	50	20	\$40.00	yes	Park Place Parking	(513) 381-2179
Queen City Square Garage	340 Sycamore Street	2292	500	\$230.00	yes	ABM Parking Services	(513) 361-4019
Sawyer Point/Bicentennial Commons	801 E. Pete Rose Way	400	125	\$55.00	yes	Cincinnati Park Board	(513) 352-6182
Scripps Center Garage	312 Walnut St.	590	25	\$175.00	yes	LAZ Parking	(513) 381-0767
Sixth & Elm Garage	609 Elm Street	680	480	\$120.00	yes	SP+ Parking	(513) 357-4460
St. Xavier - PCA Lot #04	7th & Sycamore	150	0	\$155.00	yes	Park Place Parking	(513) 381-2179
T-Bone	8th & Vine	39	0	\$175.00	yes	SP+ Parking	(513) 518-8911
The Banks Garage	99 E. Second Street	4097	400	\$155.00	yes	SP+ Parking	(513) 946-8102
The Broadway at 7th Garage	351 E. Seventh Street	623	25	\$155.00	yes	Allpro Parking	(513) 621-0799
The Dock Parking	603 West Pete Rose Way & Smith	80	79	\$45.00	game days only	J & N Parking	(513) 919-0494
Third & Eggleston Lot	Third & Eggleston	94	60	\$55.00	game days only	Tri State Parking	(859) 291-7275
Third and Central (Lot 770)	321 Central Ave.	903	250	\$65.00	yes	Allpro Parking	(513) 621-0799
Town Center Garage	1251 Central Parkway	689	0	\$60.00	yes	Allpro Parking	(513) 621-0799
URS Garage	36 E. Seventh Street	738	185	\$185.00	yes	LAZ Parking	(513) 381-0767
Walnut Lot	1107 Walnut Street	36	0	\$165.00	yes	SP+ Parking	(513) 518-8911
Washington Park Garage	1230 Elm Street	450	40	\$125.00	yes	3CDC	(513) 621-4400
Wessel Lot	616 Main	43	0	\$170.00	yes	SP+ Parking	(513) 518-8911
West Central/McFarland	300 Central Ave.	71	10	\$85.00	yes	Allpro Parking	(513) 621-0799
Whex Garage	212 West Fourth Street	753	500	\$145.00	yes	SP+ Parking	(513) 357-4460
Ziegler Park Garage	1322 Sycamore St.	450	70	\$120.00	yes	3CDC	(513) 621-4400

TOTAL: 40,162.00 7,574.00

AVERAGE PRICE PER SPACE BASED ON ALL SPACES: \$126.63

 $\label{thm:loss} \textbf{Note 1: Lots with zero available spaces may have a waiting list, contact the lot operator for more information.}$ 

Note 2: Keene's Olympic Garage offers vehical storage for \$125 per month.

Note 3: 9th Street Lot has no overnight/event parking available.

## **Downtown Parking Shuttles:**

Riverfront Parking Shuttle (#85): Operated by Metro, Monday-Friday, 5:45am - 7:45pm. Serving Broadway, Central Ave., Fourth Street, Mehring Way, Pete Rose Way, and Rose Street Fare is \$0.50. (513) 621-4455 or http://www.go-metro.com/riverfront.html

Southbank Shuttle Trolley: Operated by Tank Bus, Monday-Friday. Check listing for times. Serving major destinations in Cincinnati, Newport and Covington. (859) 331-8265 or www.tankbus.org.